## West Island Brands Acquires Contract to Supply Bio Products Internationally

Toronto, Ontario--(Newsfile Corp. - March 18, 2024) - West Island Brands Inc. (CSE: WIB) (FSE: 39N0) (OTC: WIBFF) ("West Island" or the "Company") is pleased to announce that the Company's agricultural subsidiary located in Hemmingford, Quebec has acquired a contract to supply vegetable oil and flour products to interests in the Democratic Republic of Congo. The international supply contract is a twelve month contract to deliver 25,000 tonnes of white corn flour and 12,500 tonnes of low glycerine vegetable oil on a monthly basis. The first delivery is expected to take place later this month.

Boris Ziger, West Island CEO states, "The Company continues to expand its scope in the bio product and agricultural sector. With the Canadian cannabis market no longer in the growth stage, the Company has been aggressively seeking to branch out into international markets for cannabis and other agricultural products to increase revenues and add value. The Congo contract represents months of intense efforts and negotiations. West Island management will continue to revue other opportunities in this sector."

## About West Island

West Island is a multi-faceted, innovative bio product company with operations in the Quebec cannabis space. Its subsidiary, RoyalMax Biotechnology Canada Inc. D.B.A West Island Culture is a Montreal, Quebec based cannabis company. A Health Canada Licence Holder West Island has standard cultivation licence, standard processing, medical sales and sales licences. Through an agricultural subsidiary, West Island, has a 181 acre agricultural property in the township of Hemmingford, south of Montreal.

For more information on West Island Brands please visit the website at: <u>westislandbrands.com</u>. West Island cannabis products can be found in British Columbia, Saskatchewan, Manitoba, Yukon Territories, Northwest Territories, Ontario and Quebec.

On behalf of the Board of Directors WEST ISLAND BRANDS INC. Boris Ziger Boris Ziger, CEO

The Company's public filings are available for review at <u>www.sedar.com</u> and <u>www.thecse.com</u>.

For further information, please contact: Boris Ziger, CEO at: **Telephone: 416-304-9935 E-mail: info@westislandbrands.com Website: www.westislandbrands.com** 

Boris Ziger, PDG de : **Téléphone : 416-304-9935 Courriel : info@westislandbrands.com Site Web : www.westislandbrands.com** 

Disclaimer for Forward-Looking Information

Certain information in this press release may constitute forward-looking information. Forward-looking information contained in this press release may be identified by the use of words such as, "may", "would", "could", "will", "likely", "expect", "anticipate", "believe, "intend", "plan", "forecast", "project", "estimate", "outlook" and other similar expressions, and includes statements concerning the

Company's intent to conduct the Private Placement, its belief that the proceeds will be sufficient to pay to bring its continuous disclosure record up to date, and its intent to file for a full revocation of the FFCTO, reinstatement of trading on the CSE, the ability to obtain the necessary approvals in connection with the Private Placement. Forward-looking information is not a guarantee of future performance and is based upon a number of estimates and assumptions of management in light of management's experience and perception of trends, current conditions and expected developments, as well as other factors relevant in the circumstances, including assumptions in respect of current and future market conditions, the current and future regulatory environment; and the availability of licenses, approvals and permits. This information is based on current expectations that are subject to significant risks and uncertainties that are difficult to predict. Actual results might differ materially from results suggested in any forward-looking statements. The Company assumes no obligation to update the forward-looking statements, or to update the reasons why actual results could differ from those reflected in the forward looking-statements unless and until required by securities laws applicable to the Company. Additional information identifying risks and uncertainties is contained in the Company's filings with the Canadian securities regulators, which filings are available at www.sedarplus.com.

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Market Regulator (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release. We seek Safe Harbor.



To view the source version of this press release, please visit <u>https://www.newsfilecorp.com/release/202117</u>